No0.25-19/14/2023-PG
Government of India
Ministry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi — 110001
Tele No. 011 23730264
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Dated: 31/07/2023

To,
Advocate Brijpal Bidhuri,
F3/526 Gali No 5, Sangam Vihar,
New Delhi -110080
‘Email: sadashivprojects@gmail.com

Subject: Information sought by Advocate Brijpal Bidhuri, under RTI Act, 2005 -
regarding.

Sir,

Reference is invited to your RTI application received in PG Desk “Online” through
RTI Cell of this Ministry with Registration No. POWER/R/E/23/00521 dated 21.07.2023,
seeking information under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and to say that the said RTI
Application is transferred to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL), a CPSE,
under Ministry of Power (PG Desk), for furnishing available information to you directly.

2. Shri Deepak Rao, Director (PG), Ministry of Power, Room No. 220, 2nd Floor,
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001 is the Appellate Authority in the
matter.

Yours faithfully,

A\
(Roshah Kumar Verma)

Section Officer (PG)
Copy to :

1. CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL.,, Gurgaon along with RTI application of Advocate
Brijpal Bidhuri with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, the aforesaid
RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information

directly to the applicant.
2. CPIO & US (RTI), MoP for information.
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(Roshan Kumar Vermay)
Section Officer (PG)

6\_\@ >

(2]



Firefox about:blank

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REI3ME 3y fawon)

o X POWILR/R/L/23/00521 ('mﬁ 21/07/2023
Registration Number (Gt E) : e ﬂﬁ
Online Receipt Language of Request (3/R1Y English
Type of Receipt (ﬂﬂamwm 4 ) ) ;
- . Advocate Brijpal . Male
Name (-T1H) : Bidkus Gender (ﬁl"'l) :
Address (TdT) : F'3/526 Gali No 5. Sangam Vihar , New Delhi -110080, Pin: 110080
State (AT5Y) : Haryana Country (@%1) : India
; +91-9910031279 (thmé'l'rmr\') +91-9910031279
Phone Number (B9 &) : Mokile Numbar 4
Email-ID @RT-3ESY) : sadashivprojects@gmail.com
Status (mﬁ)(RuraVUrb:n) : Rural Education Status : Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line 2 (/T No Indian
;ﬁw Tt Year :Hﬁ T e,,) : Citizenship Status (qTTIﬁWI)
10 ) (original recipient) Payment Gateway
Amount Paid (ﬂﬁl BT YIA) : ' NS S e ayment QLR 0
TPR)
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal) Sanjeev
Person? Request Pertains to (3IFRIY Jain(Power Grid)

(@ ug ) fda & shia= spuan Frafafaa ddfta 8)
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To,

The Secretary (Power)

Ministry of Power

Rafi Marg, Shram Shakti Bhavan,
New Delhi, Delhi 110001

Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 for

conducting interview for higher post by CMD, POWERGRID

Sir/ Madam,

POWERGRID is one of the most successful organisation in its history of 30

years and accomplished unprecedented growth and success due to fair

practices, hardworking and visionary leadership with its well thought-out

policies and procedure.

However. it has been came to be known that CMD of POWERGRID is

continuously trying his best effort in conducting interview for higher post in

POWERGRID. It is requested to clarify the following points before conducting

. interview since POWERGRID is a Fublic Service Undertaking company.

Information Sought (G":N’Ta 'FlT'ﬁ): a) CMD is CMD as well as Director (Personnel) in charges axfi havg dotlble

weight in any interview committee.

b) CMD is final authority for CAAR (Appraisal) writing

¢) CMD tenure is less than six months.

d) Whether any Change is being made in Qualifying Requirement of selection

of Candidates for any level. If so. then why and whether CMD has taken

approval of the same from Board of Director.

In view of the above, it is requested to Clarify the points before conducting any
interview for higher post in POWERGRID Corporation of India Ltd.

Your Sincerely

Advocate Brijpal Bidhuri

New Delhi
Date: 21.07.2023.
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To,

The Secretary (Power)

Ministry of Power

Rafi Marg, Shram Shakti Bhavan,
New Delhi, Delhi 110001

Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 for conducting interview for higher
post by CMD, POWERGRID

Sir/ Madam,

POWERGRID is one of the most successful organisation in its history of 30 years and accomplished
unprecedented growth and success due to fair practices, hardworking and visionary leadership with its
well thought-out policies and procedure.

However, it has been came to be known that CMD of POWERGRID is continuously trying his best effort
in conducting interview for higher post in POWERGRID. It is requested to clarify the following points before
conducting interview since POWERGRID is a Public Service Undertaking company.

a) CMD is CMD as well as Director (Personnel) in charges and have double weight in any
interview committee.

b) CMD is final authority for CAAR (Appraisal) writing

¢) CMD tenure is less than six rnonths.

d) Whether any Change is being made in Qualifying Requirement of selection of Candidates
for any level. If so, then why and whether CMD has taken approval of the same from Board
of Director. :

In view of the above, it is requested to Clarify the points before conducting any interview for higher post in
POWERGRID Corporation of India Ltd.
Your Sincerely
Advocate Brijpal Bidhuri

New Delhi
Date: 21.07.2023.
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